



2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 1 Male Open K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	02.04 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	2	1:41.98	0.00	+0.00
2	02.12 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	1:43.91	1.93	+1.93
3	02.08 Stenlake, Timothy	Indooroopilly	QLD	7	1:45.35	1.44	+3.37
4	02.11 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	1:46.21	0.86	+4.23
5	02.19 Wheatley, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	1	1:52.87	6.66	+10.89
	02.03 Urquhart, Matthew	Direct Members	NT	3	SCRATCHED		
	02.17 Wilkinson, Glenn	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	DID NOT START		

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 15); + Fastest Other Crew

Race 2 Male Open K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	02.14 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	1:42.45	0.00	+0.00
2	02.18 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	1:43.30	0.85	+0.85
3	02.05 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	4	1:43.77	0.47	+1.32
4	02.02 Booth, Michael	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	1:44.22	0.45	+1.77
5	02.15 McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	1:46.67	2.45	+4.22
	02.07 Sloss, Dane	Gold Coast	QLD	5	DID NOT START		

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 15); + Fastest Other Crew

Race 3 Male Open K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	02.06 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD	4	1:45.90	0.00	+0.00
2	02.09 Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	1:46.71	0.81	+0.81
3	02.16 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	1:47.88	1.17	+1.98
4	02.10 Elford, Peter	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	1:49.50	1.62	+3.60
5	02.01 Restall, Bradley	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	1:51.19	1.69	+5.29
6	02.13 Bates, Paul	St George	NSW	7	1:55.47	4.28	+9.57

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 15); + Fastest Other Crew

Race 4 Male Under 14 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	06.02 Waide, Lincoln	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	2:15.91	0.00	+0.00
2	06.01 Sponeer, Clancy	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	2:30.21	14.30	+14.30
3	06.06 Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	2:32.47	2.26	+16.56
4	06.08 Hall, Ethan	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	2:40.49	8.02	+24.58
5	06.05 Bednall, Darcy	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	2:46.89	6.40	+30.98

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 25); + Fastest Other Crew

Race 5 Male Under 14 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	06.09 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	2:28.93	0.00	+0.00
2	06.04 Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	2:39.05	10.12	+10.12
3	06.07 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	5	2:40.87	1.82	+11.94
4	06.03 Bowness, David	Direct Members	NT	3	2:48.67	7.80	+19.74

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 25); + Fastest Other Crew

Race 6 Male Under 18 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	04.01 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	1:49.99	0.00	+0.00
2	04.07 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	1:54.37	4.38	+4.38
3	04.06 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Direct Members	NT	2	1:57.55	3.18	+7.56
	04.05 Hobbs, Ben	Direct Members	NT	3	DID NOT START		

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 23); + Fastest Other Crew



2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships
Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 7 Male Under 18 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	04.08 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	1:51.00	0.00	+0.00
2	04.09 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	1:52.05	1.05	+1.05
3	04.02 Crouch, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:12.80	20.75	+21.80
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 23); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 8 Male K1 500 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	01.10 Ingerman, Matthew	WRCC	(35+) QLD	6	2:00.42	0.00	+0.00
2	01.01 Rowell, Keith	CCCC	(35+) QLD	3	2:03.08	2.66	+2.66
3	01.09 Cormack, David	WRCC	(35+) QLD	5	2:22.61	19.53	+22.19
	01.07 Lovell, Geoff	SCKC	(35+) QLD	4	DID NOT START		

Race 9 Male K1 500 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	01.11 Bennet, Andrew	WRCC	(45+) QLD	5	2:06.31	0.00	+0.00
2	01.03 Rickard, Mark	CCCC	(45+) QLD	2	2:27.61	21.30	+21.30
	01.05 Bendeich, Graham	CCCC	(45+) QLD	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 9 Female K1 500 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	12.01 Dreyer, Carla	SCKC	(35+) QLD	6	2:29.79	0.00	+0.00

Race 10 Male K1 500 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	01.12 Barr, Graham	WRCC	(55+) QLD	5	2:24.29	0.00	+0.00
2	01.04 Kair, David	CCCC	(55+) QLD	4	2:41.65	17.36	+17.36
3	01.02 Leaver, Ray	CCCC	(55+) QLD	3	2:53.88	12.23	+29.59

Race 11 Male Under 16 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	05.01 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	2:14.54	0.00	+0.00
2	05.04 Day, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	2	2:14.87	0.33	+0.33
3	05.02 Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:21.06	6.19	+6.52
4	05.10 Donato, Mick	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	2:29.65	8.59	+15.11
5	05.07 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	2:29.89	0.24	+15.35
6	05.09 Shingles, Alexander	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	2:41.54	11.65	+27.00
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 24); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 12 Male Under 16 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	05.08 Green, Nikolas	Direct Members	NT	1	2:10.09	0.00	+0.00
2	05.03 Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	2:14.94	4.85	+4.85
3	05.06 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	2:18.36	3.42	+8.27
4	05.05 Pavey, Jordan	Direct Members	NT	2	2:19.68	1.32	+9.59
5	05.11 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:31.91	12.23	+21.82
	05.12 Marais, Thomas	Direct Members	NT	4	DID NOT START		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 24); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 13 Female Under18/Under 16 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	28.03 McAleenan, Tara	SCKC	(U18) QLD	3	2:13.84	0.00	+0.00
	Sterry, Chloe	CCCC	QLD				
2	28.01 Short, Abbey	CCCC	(U18) QLD	5	2:28.47	14.63	+14.63
	Short, Christie	CCCC	QLD				



2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 13 Female Under18/Under 16 K2 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	28.02 Bednall, Taylor* Cottle, Kate	WRCC ACD	(U16)	QLD NT	4	2:30.71	0.00	+0.00
*substitute								

Race 14 Male Open K1 500							B Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	02.02 Booth, Michael	Currumbin Creek		QLD	3	1:55.72	0.00	+0.00
2	02.15 McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast		QLD	7	1:58.11	2.39	+2.39
3	02.08 Stenlake, Timothy	Indooroopilly		QLD	1	1:59.21	1.10	+3.49
4	02.11 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters		QLD	2	2:02.36	3.15	+6.64
5	02.10 Elford, Peter	Sunshine Coast		QLD	5	2:03.18	0.82	+7.46
6	02.01 Restall, Bradley	Currumbin Creek		QLD	6	2:04.36	1.18	+8.64
7	02.16 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast		QLD	4	2:12.04	7.68	+16.32

Race 15 Male Open K1 500							A Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	02.14 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast		QLD	5	1:54.00	0.00	+0.00
2	02.05 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast		QLD	7	1:54.98	0.98	+0.98
3	02.18 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay		SA	6	1:57.36	2.38	+3.36
4	02.04 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast		QLD	4	1:57.72	0.36	+3.72
5	02.12 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters		QLD	2	1:58.20	0.48	+4.20
6	02.06 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast		QLD	3	1:58.83	0.63	+4.83
7	02.09 Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters		QLD	1	1:59.51	0.68	+5.51

Race 16 Male Under 23 K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	03.02 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek		QLD	2	2:03.05	0.00	+0.00
2	03.05 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters		QLD	3	2:04.40	1.35	+1.35
3	03.04 Stafford-Smith, Mac	Direct Members		NT	7	2:06.81	2.41	+3.76
4	03.06 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters		QLD	6	2:07.39	0.58	+4.34
5	03.03 McDonnell, Jarryd	Direct Members		NT	4	2:09.69	2.30	+6.64
6	03.01 Sparkman, James	Brisbane Canoeing		QLD	5	2:22.00	12.31	+18.95

Race 17 Male Under 14/Under 12 K4 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
	33.01 Bicknell, Jack Gray, Jonathan Bowness, David Bennet, Patrick	WRCC WRCC ACD WRCC	(U14)	QLD QLD NT QLD	2	DNF		

Race 17 Male Under 18/Under 16 K4 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	32.03 Collins, Jeremy McKitterick, Joel	VLPC CCCC	(U18)	QLD QLD	4	1:46.11	0.00	+0.00
2	32.04 Crouch, Hayden Hobbs, Ben Kleinschmidt, Jake Jones-Rew, Joshua	CCCC ACD ACD KWCC	(U18)	QLD NT NT QLD	3	1:59.09	12.98	+12.98
3	32.02 Day, Andrew Mitchell, Dean Clark, Hayden Green, Lachlan	ACD CCCC CCCC CCCC	(U16)	NT QLD QLD QLD	6	2:08.22	9.13	+22.11
4	32.01 Marais, Thomas Pavey, Jordan Spooneer, Clancy Waide, Lincoln	ACD VLPC CCCC CCCC	(U16)	NT QLD QLD QLD	5	2:12.54	4.32	+26.43





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 18 Female Open/Under 23 K2 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	27.04 Wallace, Bernadette* Burnett, Alyce	CCCC SCKC	(Open)	QLD QLD	5	1:58.66	0.00	+0.00
2	27.03 Howcroft, Coco Higgins, Stacey	ACD SCKC	(U23)	NT QLD	4	2:02.88	4.22	+4.22
3	27.01 Eichhorn, Emma Lumley, Sarah	CCCC ACD	(U23)	QLD NT	2	2:55.80	52.92	+57.14
*substitute								

Race 18 Male Open C2 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	26.01 Donaghey, Jake Haas, Alexander	Brothers Brothers		QLD QLD	7	2:09.81	0.00	+0.00

Race 19 Para Canoeing Male K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	09.01 Nipperess, Peter	Varsity Lakes		QLD	2	2:27.70	0.00	+0.00
2	09.04 Stiles, Andrew	Varsity Lakes		QLD	1	2:56.74	29.04	+29.04
3	09.03 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley		NSW	4	3:07.89	11.15	+40.19

Race 19 Para Canoeing Female K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	19.01 Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek		QLD	5	3:14.66	0.00	+0.00

Race 20 Female Under 14/Under 12 K2 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	29.02 Watmough, Claudia Rixon, Sophie*	VLPC CCCC	(U14)	QLD QLD	2	2:56.80	0.00	+0.00
*substitute								

Race 20 Female Under 12 TK2 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	30.01 Ingerman, Nadia Gray, Sarah	Wynnum Redlands Wynnum Redlands		QLD QLD	3	4:02.87	0.00	+0.00
	30.02 Rixon, Natalee Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek		QLD QLD	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 21 Male Open K2 500							Heat 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 22 Male Open K2 500							Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	21.08 Bain, Bill Rypp, Glenn	SCKC HBCC	(Open)	QLD SA	1	01:42.44	0.00	+0.00
2	21.02 Sparkman, James Rowell, Keith	BCI CCCC	(Open)	QLD QLD	2	02:07.98	25.54	+25.54

Race 23 Male Under 18 K1 500							Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	04.01 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek		QLD	4	1:57.40	0.00	+0.00
2	04.07 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters		QLD	6	1:58.22	0.82	+0.82
3	04.09 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast		QLD	3	2:02.16	3.94	+4.76
4	04.08 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes		QLD	5	2:03.01	0.85	+5.61
5	04.06 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Direct Members		NT	2	2:06.35	3.34	+8.95
6	04.02 Crouch, Hayden	Currumbin Creek		QLD	7	2:28.00	21.65	+30.60





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 24 Male Under 16 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	05.08 Green, Nikolas	Direct Members	NT	5	2:11.69	0.00	+0.00
2	05.02 Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	2:12.55	0.86	+0.86
3	05.01 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:14.97	2.42	+3.28
4	05.04 Day, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	6	2:15.85	0.88	+4.16
5	05.03 Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	2:16.59	0.74	+4.90
6	05.06 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	2:23.17	6.58	+11.48
7	05.05 Pavey, Jordan	Direct Members	NT	1	2:24.43	1.26	+12.74

Race 25 Male Under 14 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	06.02 Waide, Lincoln	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:40.10	0.00	+0.00
2	06.09 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	2:45.55	5.45	+5.45
3	06.01 Spooner, Clancy	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	2:51.89	6.34	+11.79
4	06.06 Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	2:55.47	3.58	+15.37
5	06.04 Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	3:00.38	4.91	+20.28
6	06.07 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	3:01.13	0.75	+21.03
7	06.08 Hall, Ethan	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	3:14.11	12.98	+34.01

Race 26 Male Open C1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	10.02 Metsoja, Rain	Direct Members	NT	6	2:32.08	0.00	+0.00
2	10.01 Beaver, Michael	Brothers	QLD	3	2:37.25	5.17	+5.17
3	10.03 Lambert, Frank	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	2:44.37	7.12	+12.29
4	10.04 King, Brian	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	3:34.82	50.45	+62.74

Race 27 Female Junior Development U12 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	18.02 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	3:59.38	0.00	+0.00
2	18.03 Ingerman, Nadia	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	4:26.91	27.53	+27.53
3	18.01 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	4:33.44	6.53	+34.06

Race 27 Male Junior Development U12 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	08.01 Nichols, Kai	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	5	3:56.88	0.00	+0.00

Race 28 Female Open/Under 23 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	34.01 McAleenan, Tara	SCKC	(U23)	QLD	4	2:17.39	0.00 +0.00
	Eichhorn, Emma	CCCC		QLD			
	Sterry, Chloe	CCCC		QLD			
	Lumley, Sarah	ACD		NT			

Race 28 Female Under 18/Under 16 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	35.01 Ngati, Kalani	CCCC	(U18)	QLD	5	2:23.58	0.00 +0.00
	Cottle, Kate	ACD		NT			
	Short, Christie	CCCC		QLD			
	Short, Abbey	CCCC		QLD			

Race 30 Female Under 14 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	17.03 Watmough, Claudia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	2:51.21	0.00	+0.00
	17.02 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3			

Race 30 Female Open V1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.01 Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	3:58.51	0.00	+0.00





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 31 Male Under 14 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	25.01 Waide, Lincoln Spoonier, Clancy	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	1	2:32.19	0.00	+0.00
2	25.02 Bancroft, Lachlan Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	2	2:33.65	1.46	+1.46
3	25.03 Bicknell, Jack Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	3	2:48.49	14.84	+16.30

Race 31 Male Under 16 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	24.01 Mitchell, Dean Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	4	2:04.91	0.00	+0.00
2	24.03 Day, Andrew Marais, Thomas	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	6	2:07.98	3.07	+3.07
3	24.05 Jones-Rew, Joshua Sarvari, Joshua	Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	8	2:12.95	4.97	+8.04
4	24.02 Pavey, Jordan Green, Lachlan	Direct Members Currumbin Creek	NT QLD	5	2:18.25	5.30	+13.34
5	24.04 Donato, Mick Shingles, Alexander	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	7	2:24.54	6.29	+19.63

Race 32 Female Under 18 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	15.05 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	2:37.56	0.00	+0.00
2	15.01 Short, Christie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	2:45.31	7.75	+7.75
3	15.04 Bednall, Taylor	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	2:46.55	1.24	+8.99
4	15.02 Short, Abbey	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:52.12	5.57	+14.56
	15.03 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 33 Female Under 16 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	16.03 Cottle, Kate	Direct Members	NT	3	2:51.10	0.00	+0.00
2	16.04 Parker, Samantha	Lourdes Hill	QLD	4	3:24.46	33.36	+33.36

Race 33 Male Under 16 C1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	11.01 Sheppard, Sam	Brothers	QLD	6	3:15.80	0.00	+0.00

Race 34 Male K2 500 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
	20.01 Rickard, Mark Bendeich, Graham	CCCC CCCC	(45+) QLD QLD	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 34 Male K2 500 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	20.02 Ingerman, Matthew Bennet, Andrew	WRCC WRCC	(35+) QLD QLD	4	2:00.74	0.00	+0.00
2	20.03 Cormack, David Barr, Graham	WRCC WRCC	(35+) QLD QLD	5	2:23.95	23.21	+23.21

Race 35 Male Under 18 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	23.03 Duffy, Jy McKitterick, Joel*	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	3	1:49.06	0.00	+0.00
2	23.04 Collins, Jeremy Newell, Jayden*	Varsity Lakes Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	6	1:51.33	2.27	+2.27
	23.01 Hobbs, Ben Crouch, Hayden	Direct Members Currumbin Creek	NT QLD	5	SCRATCHED		

*substitute





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 36 Female Open K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	13.02 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	2:02.60	0.00	+0.00
2	13.07 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:05.79	3.19	+3.19
3	13.06 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	2:11.24	5.45	+8.64
	13.01 Coghill, Rowena	Brisbane River	QLD	1	SCRATCHED		
	13.04 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		
	13.05 Pike, Josie	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 37 Female Under 23 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	14.04 Howcroft, Coco	Direct Members	NT	3	2:19.25	0.00	+0.00
2	14.05 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	2:22.10	2.85	+2.85
3	14.01 Eichhorn, Emma	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:27.11	5.01	+7.86
4	14.03 Rose, Madi	Direct Members	NT	5	2:28.85	1.74	+9.60
5	14.02 Lumley, Sarah	Direct Members	NT	6	2:57.78	28.93	+38.53

Race 38 Male Open/Under 23 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	31.01 Sparkman, James	CCCC	(Open)	QLD	2	1:48.30	0.00 +0.00
	Restall, Bradley	CCCC		QLD			
	Rowell, Keith	CCCC		QLD			
	Stafford-Smith, Mac	ACD		NT			
2	31.06 Cormack, David	WRCC	(Open)	QLD	6	1:53.51	5.21 +5.21
	Bennet, Andrew	WRCC		QLD			
	Ingerman, Matthew	WRCC		QLD			
	Barr, Graham	WRCC		QLD			
	31.04 Dallos, Zsolt	KWCC	(Open)	QLD	3	DNS	
	Gardner, Neil	KWCC		QLD			
	Hardy, Pierce	KWCC		QLD			
	Bolton, Nicholas	KWCC		QLD			
	31.05 Bain, Bill	SCKC	(Open)	QLD	4	SCRATCHED	
	Elford, Peter	SCKC		QLD			
	Copeland, Charlie	SCKC		QLD			
	McAleenan, Kurt	SCKC		QLD			
	31.02 Bendeich, Graham	CCCC	(Open)	QLD	5	SCRATCHED	
	Rickard, Mark	CCCC		QLD			
	Nipperess, Peter	VLPC		QLD			
	Pyne, Glenn	VLPC		QLD			

Race 38 Male Open/Under 23 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
	31.03 McDonnell, Jarryd	ACD	(U23)	NT	7	SCRATCHED	
	Booth, Michael	CCCC		QLD			
	Murphy, Aaron	GCKC		QLD			
	MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	CCCC		QLD			

Race 39 Male Open K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	39.03 Urquhart, Matthew	Direct Members	NT	5	00:40.54	0.00	+0.00
2	39.11 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	00:41.55	1.01	+1.01
3	39.05 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	7	00:42.68	1.13	+2.14
4	39.09 Elford, Peter	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	00:44.81	2.13	+4.27
5	39.18 Wheatley, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	1	00:47.89	3.08	+7.35
6	39.12 Bates, Paul	St George	NSW	6	00:52.09	4.20	+11.55
	39.01 Booth, Michael	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 58); + Fastest Other Crew



2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships
Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 40 Male Open K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	39.07 Donkin, Tim	Indooroopilly	QLD	4	00:40.58	0.00	+0.00
2	39.13 McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	00:42.27	1.69	+1.69
3	39.02 Restall, Bradley	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	00:44.12	1.85	+3.54
	39.04 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	QLD	5	DNS		
	39.14 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 58); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 41 Male Open K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	39.15 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	00:41.33	0.00	+0.00
2	39.10 Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	00:43.25	1.92	+1.92
3	39.06 Stenlake, Timothy	Indooroopilly	QLD	3	00:46.05	2.80	+4.72
	39.08 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	SCRATCHED		
	39.16 Wilkinson, Glenn	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	DNS		
	39.17 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 58); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 42 Male Under 14 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	43.02 Waide, Lincoln	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	00:57.02	0.00	+0.00
2	43.07 Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	01:01.44	4.42	+4.42
3	43.01 Sponeer, Clancy	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	01:06.95	5.51	+9.93
4	43.05 Bednall, Darcy	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	01:07.32	0.37	+10.30
5	43.03 Bowness, David	Direct Members	NT	3	01:17.55	10.23	+20.53
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 56); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 43 Male Under 14 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	43.10 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	01:04.44	0.00	+0.00
2	43.08 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	5	01:08.09	3.65	+3.65
3	43.04 Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	01:08.88	0.79	+4.44
4	43.09 Hall, Ethan	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	01:12.64	3.76	+8.20
	43.06 Bennet, Patrick	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 56); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 44 Male Under 18 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	41.05 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Direct Members	NT	2	00:48.83	0.00	+0.00
2	41.07 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	00:51.08	2.25	+2.25
3	41.02 Crouch, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	00:53.72	2.64	+4.89
4	41.06 Hobbs, Ben	Direct Members	NT	5	01:01.29	7.57	+12.46
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 59); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 45 Male Under 18 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	41.03 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	00:44.43	0.00	+0.00
2	41.08 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	00:45.11	0.68	+0.68
3	41.09 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	00:45.93	0.82	+1.50
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 59); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 46 Male Under 16 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	42.03 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	00:48.70	0.00	+0.00
2	42.06 Day, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	2	00:49.66	0.96	+0.96
3	42.07 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	00:51.84	2.18	+3.14
4	42.10 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	00:54.50	2.66	+5.80
5	42.11 Shingles, Alexander	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	00:56.23	1.73	+7.53
6	42.04 Marais, Thomas	Direct Members	NT	3	01:11.57	15.34	+22.87
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 60); + Fastest Other Crew							



2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 47 Male Under 16 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	42.08 Green, Nikolas	Direct Members	NT	1	00:50.86	0.00	+0.00
2	42.01 Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	00:51.43	0.57	+0.57
3	42.02 Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	00:53.79	2.36	+2.93
4	42.12 Donato, Mick	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	00:54.22	0.43	+3.36
5	42.05 Pavey, Jordan	Direct Members	NT	5	00:54.70	0.48	+3.84
6	42.09 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	00:57.56	2.86	+6.70
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 60); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 48 Female Under18/Under 16 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	64.03 McAleenan, Tara Sterry, Chloe	SCKC CCCC	(U18) QLD QLD	3	00:52.71	0.00	+0.00
2	64.01 Short, Abbey Short, Christie	CCCC CCCC	(U18) QLD QLD	4	00:56.96	4.25	+4.25

Race 48 Female Under18/Under 16 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	64.02 Bednall, Taylor* Cottle, Kate	WRCC ACD	(U16) QLD NT	5	00:57.66	0.00	+0.00
*substitute							

Race 49 Female Open/Under 23 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	63.03 Higgins, Stacey Howcroft, Coco	SCKC ACD	(U23) QLD NT	3	00:44.52	0.00	+0.00
2	63.02 Lumley, Sarah Eichhorn, Emma	ACD CCCC	(U23) NT QLD	2	00:56.28	11.76	+11.76

Race 49 Male Open C2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	62.01 Donaghey, Jake Haas, Alexander	Brothers Brothers	QLD QLD	7	00:43.36	0.00	+0.00

Race 50 Para Canoeing Male K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	45.01 Nipperess, Peter	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	00:51.38	0.00	+0.00
2	45.04 Stiles, Andrew	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	01:01.39	10.01	+10.01
3	45.03 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	5	01:06.89	5.50	+15.51
	45.05 Speakman, Matt	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	DID NOT FINISH		
	45.02 Bailey, Paul	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	DNF		

Race 50 Para Canoeing Female K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	55.01 Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	01:09.07	0.00	+0.00

Race 51 Male K1 200 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	38.10 Ingerman, Matthew	WRCC	(35+) QLD	4	00:43.87	0.00	+0.00
2	38.01 Rowell, Keith	CCCC	(35+) QLD	6	00:45.19	1.32	+1.32
3	38.12 Cormack, David	WRCC	(35+) QLD	5	00:56.43	11.24	+12.56
	38.08 Lovell, Geoff	SCKC	(35+) QLD	3	DID NOT START		

Race 52 Female K1 200 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	48.01 Dreyer, Carla	SCKC	(35+) QLD	2	00:57.55	0.00	+0.00





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 52 Male K1 200 35/45/55							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	38.09 Bennet, Andrew	WRCC	(45+)	QLD	6	00:48.46	0.00	+0.00
2	38.03 Rickard, Mark	CCCC	(45+)	QLD	4	00:59.11	10.65	+10.65
	38.04 Bendeich, Graham	CCCC	(45+)	QLD	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 53 Male K1 200 35/45/55							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	38.11 Barr, Graham	WRCC	(55+)	QLD	6	00:56.59	0.00	+0.00
2	38.05 Kair, David	CCCC	(55+)	QLD	4	01:00.24	3.65	+3.65
3	38.02 Leaver, Ray	CCCC	(55+)	QLD	5	01:05.40	5.16	+8.81

Race 54 Male Under 23 K1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	40.02 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek		QLD	5	00:44.30	0.00	+0.00
2	40.04 Stafford-Smith, Mac	Direct Members		NT	2	00:45.48	1.18	+1.18
3	40.06 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters		QLD	7	00:46.25	0.77	+1.95
4	40.05 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters		QLD	6	00:48.66	2.41	+4.36
5	40.01 Sparkman, James	Brisbane Canoeing		QLD	1	00:49.35	0.69	+5.05
	40.03 McDonnell, Jarryd	Direct Members		NT	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 55 Female Under 14/Under 12 K2 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	Finish	Margins	
	65.02 Watmough, Claudia	VLPC	(U14)	QLD	3	SCRATCHED		
	Gill, Isabella	VLPC		QLD				

Race 55 Female Under 14/Under 12 TK2 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	66.01 Ingerman, Nadia	WRCC	(U12)	QLD	5	01:31.86	0.00	+0.00
	Gray, Sarah	WRCC		QLD				
2	66.02 Rixon, Natalee	CCCC	(U12)	QLD	4	01:32.29	0.43	+0.43
	Rixon, Sophie	CCCC		QLD				

Race 56 Male Under 14 K1 200							Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	43.02 Waide, Lincoln	Currumbin Creek		QLD	4	00:58.74	0.00	+0.00
2	43.10 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast		QLD	5	01:01.40	2.66	+2.66
3	43.07 Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands		QLD	6	01:03.49	2.09	+4.75
4	43.04 Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast		QLD	7	01:05.56	2.07	+6.82
5	43.01 Spooner, Clancy	Currumbin Creek		QLD	2	01:07.33	1.77	+8.59
6	43.08 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands		QLD	3	01:09.32	1.99	+10.58
7	43.05 Bednall, Darcy	Wynnum Redlands		QLD	1	01:10.02	0.70	+11.28

Race 57 Male Open K1 200							B Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 58 Male Open K1 200							A Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	39.03 Urquhart, Matthew	Direct Members		NT	4	00:38.91	0.00	+0.00
2	39.07 Donkin, Tim	Indooroopilly		QLD	3	00:39.50	0.59	+0.59
3	39.13 McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast		QLD	7	00:40.64	1.14	+1.73
4	39.11 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters		QLD	6	00:40.99	0.35	+2.08
5	39.15 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast		QLD	5	00:41.55	0.56	+2.64
6	39.05 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast		QLD	1	00:42.74	1.19	+3.83
7	39.10 Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters		QLD	2	00:43.59	0.85	+4.68





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 59 Male Under 18 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	41.03 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	00:42.52	0.00	+0.00
2	41.07 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	00:43.06	0.54	+0.54
3	41.09 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	00:43.48	0.42	+0.96
4	41.08 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	00:44.18	0.70	+1.66
5	41.05 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Direct Members	NT	4	00:44.87	0.69	+2.35
6	41.02 Crouch, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	00:54.26	9.39	+11.74
	41.06 Hobbs, Ben	Direct Members	NT	1	DNS		

Race 60 Male Under 16 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	42.01 Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	00:43.95	0.00	+0.00
2	42.08 Green, Nikolas	Direct Members	NT	4	00:45.20	1.25	+1.25
3	42.03 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	00:46.30	1.10	+2.35
4	42.06 Day, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	3	00:48.76	2.46	+4.81
5	42.07 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	00:49.36	0.60	+5.41
6	42.02 Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	00:49.63	0.27	+5.68
7	42.12 Donato, Mick	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	00:52.36	2.73	+8.41

Race 61 Male Open C1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	46.02 Donaghey, Jake	Brothers	QLD	6	00:47.34	0.00	+0.00
2	46.06 Haas, Alexander	Brothers	QLD	3	00:48.42	1.08	+1.08
3	46.01 Beaver, Michael	Brothers	QLD	4	00:51.20	2.78	+3.86
4	46.04 Metsoja, Rain	Direct Members	NT	5	00:54.94	3.74	+7.60
5	46.05 Lambert, Frank	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	00:57.74	2.80	+10.40
6	46.03 King, Brian	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	01:00.78	3.04	+13.44

Race 62 Female Junior Development U12 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	54.02 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	01:23.15	0.00	+0.00
2	54.03 Ingerman, Nadia	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	5	01:28.30	5.15	+5.15
3	54.01 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	01:34.56	6.26	+11.41
	54.04 Gray, Sarah	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 62 Male Junior Development U12 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	44.01 Nichols, Kai	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	01:27.19	0.00	+0.00

Race 63 Male Open K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	57.05 Urquhart, Matthew	Direct Members	NT	3	00:34.77	0.00	+0.00
	Donkin, Tim	Indooroopilly	QLD				
2	57.08 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	00:35.86	1.09	+1.09
	McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast	QLD				
3	57.04 Stenlake, Timothy	Indooroopilly	QLD	7	00:37.49	1.63	+2.72
	Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD				
4	57.01 Rowell, Keith	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	00:44.55	7.06	+9.78
	Sparkman, James	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
	57.03 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		
	Booth, Michael	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
	57.07 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	DID NOT START		
	Hardy, Pierce*	Kawana Waters	QLD				
	57.09 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	SCRATCHED		
	Elford, Peter	Sunshine Coast	QLD				
	57.02 Restall, Bradley	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	SCRATCHED		
	McDonnell, Jarryd	Direct Members	NT				

*substitute





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 64	Male Open K2 200	Heat 2
CANCELLED		

Race 65	Female Open K1 200	Direct Final				
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	49.01 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	00:43.59	0.00 +0.00
2	49.04 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	00:45.29	1.70 +1.70
3	49.03 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	00:46.24	0.95 +2.65

Race 65	Female Under 23 K1 200	Direct Final				
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	50.02 Howcroft, Coco	Direct Members	NT	5	00:46.67	0.00 +0.00
2	50.05 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	00:50.26	3.59 +3.59
3	50.03 Rose, Madi	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	00:51.89	1.63 +5.22
4	50.04 Eichhorn, Emma	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	01:01.32	9.43 +14.65
5	50.01 Lumley, Sarah	Direct Members	NT	4	01:05.50	4.18 +18.83

Race 67	Male Under 18 K2 200	Direct Final				
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	59.05 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	00:37.49	0.00 +0.00
		Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast			
2	59.06 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	00:38.54	1.05 +1.05
		MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek			
3	59.03 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	00:43.22	4.68 +5.73
		McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek			
4	59.04 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Direct Members	NT	4	00:45.23	2.01 +7.74
		Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek			
	59.02 Hobbs, Ben	Direct Members	NT	2	DID NOT START	
	Crouch, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD			

Race 68	Male Under 16 K2 200	Direct Final				
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	60.01 Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	00:45.52	0.00 +0.00
		Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek			
2	60.02 Day, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	3	00:46.06	0.54 +0.54
		Marais, Thomas	Direct Members			
3	60.05 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	00:50.30	4.24 +4.78
		Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast			
4	60.03 Pavey, Jordan	Direct Members	NT	1	00:52.54	2.24 +7.02
		Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek			
5	60.04 Donato, Mick	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	00:55.40	2.86 +9.88
		Shingles, Alexander	Sunshine Coast			

Race 68	Male Under 14 K2 200	Direct Final				
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	61.01 Spooner, Clancy	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	00:54.95	0.00 +0.00
		Waide, Lincoln	Currumbin Creek			
2	61.02 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	00:56.52	1.57 +1.57
		Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast			
3	61.03 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	00:58.32	1.80 +3.37
	Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD			

Race 69	Female Under 18 K1 200	Direct Final				
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	51.03 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	00:51.34	0.00 +0.00
2	51.05 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	00:54.50	3.16 +3.16
3	51.01 Short, Christie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	00:59.60	5.10 +8.26
4	51.04 Bednall, Taylor	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	01:00.27	0.67 +8.93
5	51.02 Short, Abbey	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	01:00.85	0.58 +9.51



2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships
Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 70 Female Under 16 K1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	52.03 Cottle, Kate	Direct Members	NT	3	01:02.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	52.04 Parker, Samantha	Lourdes Hill	QLD	4	01:10.01	7.09	+7.09	

Race 70 Male Under 16 C1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	47.01 Sheppard, Sam	Brothers	QLD	6	01:01.11	0.00	+0.00	

Race 71 Female open V1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	67.01 Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	01:20.51	0.00	+0.00	

Race 71 Female Under 14 K1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	53.03 Watmough, Claudia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	01:00.40	0.00	+0.00	
	53.02 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	DNS			

Race 72 Male K2 200 35/45/55							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	56.03 Ingerman, Matthew	WRCC	(35+)	QLD	3	00:42.68	0.00	+0.00
		Bennet, Andrew	WRCC	QLD				
2	56.02 Cormack, David	WRCC	(35+)	QLD	5	00:55.12	12.44	+12.44
		Barr, Graham	WRCC	QLD				

Race 72 Male K2 200 35/45/55							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
	56.01 Rickard, Mark	CCCC	(45+)	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		
	Bendeich, Graham	CCCC		QLD				

Race 74 Para Canoeing Male K1 2500							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 75 Male Under 16 K2 2500							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 76 Male Under 14 K2 2500							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 77 Female Under 16 K2 2500							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 78 Male Under 16 K1 2500							Long Distance	
115.05	Green, Nikolas	Direct Members		NT				
115.03	Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek		QLD				
115.10	Shingles, Alexander	Sunshine Coast		QLD				
115.08	Donato, Mick	Sunshine Coast		QLD				
115.09	Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast		QLD				
115.06	Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters		QLD				
115.02	Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek		QLD				
115.01	Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek		QLD				
115.07	Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes		QLD				
115.04	Pavey, Jordan	Direct Members		NT				

Race 79 Male Under 14 K1 2500							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								



2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Saturday, 9 February 2013

Race 80	Female Under 16 K1 2500	Direct Final
CANCELLED		





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Sunday, 10 February 2013

Race 81 Male Open K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	70.02 Booth, Michael	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	03:58.20	0.00	+0.00
2	70.07 Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	03:59.21	1.01	+1.01
3	70.09 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	04:00.35	1.14	+2.15
4	70.08 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	04:03.13	2.78	+4.93
5	70.10 Bates, Paul	St George	NSW	7	04:38.23	35.10	+40.03
	70.12 McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast	QLD	3	DNS		
	70.11 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	DNS		
	70.15 Wheatley, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	8	DNS		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 96); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 82 Male Open K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1							
1	70.17 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	03:43.47	0.00	+0.00
2	70.06 Stenlake, Timothy	Indooroopilly	QLD	6	03:45.40	1.93	+1.93
4	70.04 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD	4	03:47.15	0.92	+2.85
3	70.13 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	03:46.23	0.83	+3.68
5	70.16 Elford, Peter	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	03:56.79	9.64	+13.32
	70.01 Restall, Bradley	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	DNS		
	70.03 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 96); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 83 Male Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 1	
CANCELLED							

Race 84 Male Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 2	
CANCELLED							

Race 85 Male Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	73.08 Green, Nikolas	Direct Members	NT	4	04:06.61	0.00	+0.00
2	73.07 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	04:22.65	16.04	+16.04
3	73.04 Day, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	3	04:25.64	2.99	+19.03
4	73.09 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	04:42.17	16.53	+35.56
5	73.10 Sarvari, Joshua	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	04:45.89	3.72	+39.28
6	73.11 Shingles, Alexander	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	04:50.28	4.39	+43.67
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 98); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 86 Male Under 16 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	73.01 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	04:30.28	0.00	+0.00
2	73.03 Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	04:34.75	4.47	+4.47
3	73.05 Marais, Thomas	Direct Members	NT	5	04:36.49	1.74	+6.21
4	73.06 Pavey, Jordan	Direct Members	NT	4	04:40.09	3.60	+9.81
5	73.12 Donato, Mick	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	04:56.42	16.33	+26.14
	73.02 Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	DNS		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 98); + Fastest Other Crew							

Race 87 Male Under 23 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	71.05 Wagner, Nickolas James	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	04:00.75	0.00	+0.00
2	71.01 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	04:01.15	0.40	+0.40
3	71.02 McDonnell, Jarryd	Direct Members	NT	4	04:06.42	5.27	+5.67
4	71.04 Paroz, Ryan	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	04:17.64	11.22	+16.89
	71.06 Stafford-Smith, Mac	Direct Members	NT	7	SCRATCHED		





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Sunday, 10 February 2013

Race 88 Male K1 1000 35/45/55							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	69.04 Rickard, Mark	CCCC	(45+)	QLD	4	04:56.88	0.00	+0.00
	69.01 Bendeich, Graham	CCCC	(45+)	QLD	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 88 Male K1 1000 35/45/55							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	69.09 Ingerman, Matthew	WRCC	(35+)	QLD	7	04:09.01	0.00	+0.00
2	69.02 Rowell, Keith	CCCC	(35+)	QLD	3	04:32.93	23.92	+23.92
	69.07 Lovell, Geoff	SCKC	(35+)	QLD	5	DID NOT START		

Race 89 Male K1 1000 35/45/55							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	69.05 Kair, David	CCCC	(55+)	QLD	4	05:16.98	0.00	+0.00
2	69.03 Leaver, Ray	CCCC	(55+)	QLD	3	05:39.46	22.48	+22.48

Race 89 Female K1 1000 35/45/55							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
	79.01 Dreyer, Carla	SCKC	(35+)	QLD	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 90 Male Under 14 K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	92.01 Sponeer, Clancy	Currumbin Creek		QLD	3	04:43.09	0.00	+0.00
	Waide, Lincoln	Currumbin Creek		QLD				
2	92.02 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast		QLD	4	04:48.74	5.65	+5.65
	Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast		QLD				
3	92.03 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands		QLD	5	05:13.74	25.00	+30.65
	Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands		QLD				

Race 91 Male Open C1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	77.03 Lambert, Frank	Varsity Lakes		QLD	3	04:50.88	0.00	+0.00
2	77.01 Metsoja, Rain	Direct Members		NT	5	04:51.91	1.03	+1.03
3	77.02 King, Brian	Varsity Lakes		QLD	6	05:31.51	39.60	+40.63

Race 92 Female Open K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	94.01 Burnett, Alyce*	Sunshine Coast		QLD	4	03:56.00	0.00	+0.00
	Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek		QLD				

*substitute

Race 92 Female Under 23 K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	95.02 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast		QLD	6	03:58.69	0.00	+0.00
	Rose, Madi	Direct Members		NT				
	95.01 Eichhorn, Emma	Currumbin Creek		QLD	5	SCRATCHED		
	Lumley, Sarah	Direct Members		NT				



2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Sunday, 10 February 2013

Race 93 Male Under 18/Under 16 K4 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	100.04	Dennis, Jerry*	CCCC	(U18)	QLD	5	00:26.86	0.00 +0.00
		Hobbs, Ben	ACD		NT			
		Crouch, Hayden*	CCCC		QLD			
		Jones-Rew, Joshua	KWCC		QLD			
2	100.03	Day, Andrew	ACD	(U16)	NT	4	00:49.90	23.04 +23.04
		Mitchell, Dean	CCCC		QLD			
		Clark, Hayden	CCCC		QLD			
		Green, Lachlan	CCCC		QLD			
3	100.02	Marais, Thomas	ACD	(U16)	NT	3	00:52.22	2.32 +25.36
		Pavey, Jordan	VLPC		QLD			
		Spooneer, Clancy	CCCC		QLD			
		Waide, Lincoln	CCCC		QLD			
	100.01	McKitterick, Joel	CCCC	(U18)	QLD	2	SCRATCHED	
		Collins, Jeremy	VLPC		QLD			
		Kleinschmidt, Jake*	ACD		NT			
		Duffy, Jy*	KWCC		QLD			

*substitute

Race 93 Male Under 14/Under 12 K4 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
NJ	101.01	Bicknell, Jack	WRCC	(U14)	QLD	6		
		Gray, Jonathan	WRCC		QLD			
		Bowness, David	ACD		NT			
		Bennet, Patrick	WRCC		QLD			

NJ - Not Judged

Race 94 Para Canoeing Male K1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	76.02	Nipperess, Peter	Varsity Lakes		QLD	3	04:50.08	0.00 +0.00
2	76.04	Stiles, Andrew	Varsity Lakes		QLD	2	05:43.59	53.51 +53.51
	76.03	Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley		NSW	4	SCRATCHED	

Race 94 Para Canoeing Female K1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	86.01	Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek		QLD	6	06:12.57	0.00 +0.00

Race 95 Female Under 14/Under 12 K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
	98.01	Watmough, Claudia	VLPC	(U14)	QLD	3	SCRATCHED	
		Gill, Isabella	VLPC		QLD			

Race 95 Female Under 16 K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	97.01	Bednall, Taylor	Wynnum Redlands		QLD	4	00:37.09	0.00 +0.00
		Cottle, Kate	Direct Members		NT			

Race 95 Female Under 18 K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	96.02	McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast		QLD	6	00:29.66	0.00 +0.00
		Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek		QLD			
2	96.01	Short, Christie	Currumbin Creek		QLD	5	00:32.00	2.34 +2.34
		Short, Abbey	Currumbin Creek		QLD			





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Sunday, 10 February 2013

Race 96 Male Open K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	70.17 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	03:35.92	0.00	+0.00
2	70.13 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	03:40.41	4.49	+4.49
3	70.02 Booth, Michael	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	03:41.29	0.88	+5.37
4	70.04 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	QLD	1	03:46.80	5.51	+10.88
5	70.06 Stenlake, Timothy	Indooroopilly	QLD	6	03:48.52	1.72	+12.60
6	70.09 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	03:50.95	2.43	+15.03
7	70.08 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	03:57.77	6.82	+21.85
8	70.07 Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	04:14.03	16.26	+38.11

Race 97 Male Under 18 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	72.01 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	03:55.48	0.00	+0.00
2	72.07 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	03:56.06	0.58	+0.58
3	72.08 Collins, Jeremy	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	04:04.06	8.00	+8.58
4	72.09 Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	04:12.24	8.18	+16.76
5	72.06 Kleinschmidt, Jake	Direct Members	NT	8	04:17.21	4.97	+21.73
6	72.03 Dennis, Jerry	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	04:20.35	3.14	+24.87
7	72.02 Crouch, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	04:57.61	37.26	+62.13
8	72.05 Hobbs, Ben	Direct Members	NT	3	05:53.07	55.46	+117.5

Race 98 Male Under 16 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	73.08 Green, Nikolas	Direct Members	NT	4	04:23.53	0.00	+0.00
2	73.03 Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	04:29.00	5.47	+5.47
3	73.01 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	04:34.32	5.32	+10.79
4	73.07 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	04:38.78	4.46	+15.25
5	73.04 Day, Andrew	Direct Members	NT	2	04:39.72	0.94	+16.19
6	73.05 Marais, Thomas	Direct Members	NT	7	04:50.12	10.40	+26.59
7	73.06 Pavey, Jordan	Direct Members	NT	1	04:58.84	8.72	+35.31
8	73.09 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	05:06.23	7.39	+42.70

Race 99 Male Under 14 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	74.02 Waide, Lincoln	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	05:18.50	0.00	+0.00
2	74.07 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	05:27.00	8.50	+8.50
3	74.01 Spooner, Clancy	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	05:42.45	15.45	+23.95
4	74.04 Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	05:48.08	5.63	+29.58
5	74.06 Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	05:59.98	11.90	+41.48
6	74.03 Bowness, David	Direct Members	NT	2	06:31.54	31.56	+73.04
	74.05 Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	5	DID NOT START		

Race 100 Female Open/Under 23 K4 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	102.01 McAleenan, Tara	SCKC	(U23)	QLD	3	04:28.55	0.00 +0.00
	Eichhorn, Emma	CCCC		QLD			
	Lumley, Sarah	ACD		NT			
	Sterry, Chloe	CCCC		QLD			

Race 100 Female Under 18/Under 16 K4 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	103.01 Bednall, Taylor*	WRCC	(U18)	QLD	4	04:44.47	0.00 +0.00
	Cottle, Kate	ACD		NT			
	Short, Christie	CCCC		QLD			
	Short, Abbey	CCCC		QLD			

*substitute





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Sunday, 10 February 2013

Race 101 Male Open K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	88.07 Bain, Bill Rypp, Glenn	Sunshine Coast Holdfast Bay	QLD SA	4	03:36.58	0.00	+0.00
2	88.04 Wood, Jordan Stenlake, Timothy	Gold Coast Indooroopilly	QLD QLD	2	03:38.34	1.76	+1.76
3	88.05 McKitterick, Joel* Duffy, Jy*	Currumbin Creek Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	1	03:40.39	2.05	+3.81
4	88.03 Murphy, Aaron Booth, Michael	Gold Coast Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	6	03:44.83	4.44	+8.25
5	88.09 Copeland, Charlie McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	9	03:46.87	2.04	+10.29
6	88.06 Bolton, Nicholas Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	3	03:51.63	4.76	+15.05
7	88.02 Wallace, Ken Waide, Lincoln	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	5	03:56.42	4.79	+19.84
8	88.08 Elford, Peter Paroz, Ryan	Sunshine Coast Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	8	04:00.10	3.68	+23.52
9	88.01 Rowell, Keith Sparkman, James	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	7	04:25.63	25.53	+49.05

*substitute

Race 102 Male Under 18 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	90.03 Collins, Jeremy Newell, Jayden	Varsity Lakes Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	1	03:46.78	0.00	+0.00
2	90.04 Dennis, Jerry Crouch, Hayden	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	4	04:29.84	43.06	+43.06
	90.02 Duffy, Jy Kleinschmidt, Jake	Kawana Waters Direct Members	QLD NT	2	SCRATCHED		
	90.01 Hobbs, Ben Crouch, Hayden	Direct Members Currumbin Creek	NT QLD	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 102 Male Under 23 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	89.01 Wagner, Nickolas James* MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	6	03:51.04	0.00	+0.00
	89.02 Stenlake, Timothy Wood, Jordan	Indooroopilly Gold Coast	QLD QLD	5	DNS		

*substitute

Race 102 Male K2 1000 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	87.02 Ingerman, Matthew Gray, Peter	WRCC WRCC	(35+) QLD	8	04:17.89	0.00	+0.00
	87.01 Rickard, Mark Bendeich, Graham	CCCC CCCC	(45+) QLD	7	SCRATCHED		

Race 103 Female Under 14 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	84.01 Watmough, Claudia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	05:42.56	0.00	+0.00

Race 103 Female Junior Development U12 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	85.01 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	08:53.98	0.00	+0.00
	85.02 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 103 Male Junior Development U12 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	75.01 Nichols, Kai	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	5	07:53.81	0.00	+0.00





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Sunday, 10 February 2013

Race 103 Female Open V1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	104.01 Kennedy, Kara	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	07:29.26	0.00	+0.00

Race 104 Female Under 16 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	83.03 Cottle, Kate	Direct Members	NT	3	05:45.42	0.00	+0.00
2	83.02 Parker, Samantha	Lourdes Hill	QLD	2	06:42.30	56.88	+56.88

Race 104 Male Under 16 C1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
	78.01 Sheppard, Sam	Brothers	QLD	5	DID NOT START		

Race 104 Male Open C2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	93.01 Lambert, Frank Metsoja, Rain*	Varsity Lakes Direct Members	QLD NT	7	04:39.09	0.00	+0.00

*substitute

Race 105 Male Under 16 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	91.05 Jones-Rew, Joshua Green, Nikolas	Kawana Waters Direct Members	QLD NT	5	04:01.91	0.00	+0.00
2	91.01 Mitchell, Dean Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	2	04:13.81	11.90	+11.90
3	91.03 Day, Andrew Marais, Thomas	Direct Members Direct Members	NT NT	4	04:30.77	16.96	+28.86
4	91.04 Donato, Mick Shingles, Alexander	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	3	04:50.88	20.11	+48.97
	91.02 Green, Lachlan Pavey, Jordan	Currumbin Creek Direct Members	QLD NT	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 106 Female Under 23 K1 1000						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 107 Female Under 18 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	82.03 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	04:56.01	0.00	+0.00
2	82.05 Sterry, Chloe	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	04:58.17	2.16	+2.16
3	82.01 Short, Christie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	05:29.33	31.16	+33.32
4	82.02 Short, Abbey	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	05:30.14	0.81	+34.13
5	82.04 Bednall, Taylor	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	05:31.50	1.36	+35.49

Race 108 Female Open K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	80.02 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	04:18.60	0.00	+0.00
2	80.07 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	04:19.48	0.88	+0.88
3	80.06 Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	04:39.35	19.87	+20.75
	80.04 McGinty, Hailey	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	SCRATCHED		
	80.10 Bull, Alyssa	Direct Members	NT	8	SCRATCHED		

Race 108 Female Under 23 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	81.04 Rose, Madi	Direct Members	NT	5	04:49.88	0.00	+0.00
2	81.01 Eichhorn, Emma	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	04:55.06	5.18	+5.18





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Sunday, 10 February 2013

Race 109 Male Open/Under 23 K4 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	99.01 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	CCCC	(U23)	QLD	2	03:27.11	0.00 +0.00
	Murphy, Aaron	GCKC		QLD			
	McDonnell, Jarryd	ACD		NT			
	Booth, Michael	CCCC		QLD			

Race 109 Male Open/Under 23 K4 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	99.05 Duffy, Jy	KWCC	(Open)	QLD	8	03:25.05	0.00 +0.00
	McKitterick, Joel	CCCC		QLD			
	Rypp, Glenn	HBCC		SA			
	Wood, Jordan	GCKC		QLD			
2	99.02 Sparkman, James	CCCC	(Open)	QLD	4	03:52.57	27.52 +27.52
	Rowell, Keith	CCCC		QLD			
	Restall, Bradley	CCCC		QLD			
	Stafford-Smith, Mac	ACD		NT			
3	99.06 Bicknell, David	WRCC	(Open)	QLD	7	03:53.68	1.11 +28.63
	Bennet, Andrew	WRCC		QLD			
	Ingerman, Matthew	WRCC		QLD			
	Gray, Peter	WRCC		QLD			
	99.03 Bendeich, Graham	CCCC	(Open)	QLD	3	SCRATCHED	
	Rickard, Mark	CCCC		QLD			
	Nipperess, Peter	VLPC		QLD			
	Pyne, Glenn	VLPC		QLD			
	99.04 Bolton, Nicholas	KWCC	(Open)	QLD	6	SCRATCHED	
	Hardy, Pierce	KWCC		QLD			
	Gardner, Neil	KWCC		QLD			
	Wilkinson, Glenn	KWCC		QLD			

Race 110 Male Open K1 5000						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 111 Male Under 23 K1 5000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	108.06 Wagner, Nickolas James*	Kawana Waters		QLD	2	25:29.39	0.00 +0.00
	108.01 MacKenzie-Templar, Alexander	Currumbin Creek		QLD	1	SCRATCHED	
	108.03 Elford, Peter	Sunshine Coast		QLD	3	DID NOT START	
	108.04 Sparkman, James	Currumbin Creek		QLD	4	DID NOT START	
	108.05 McDonnell, Jarryd	Direct Members		NT	5	DID NOT START	
	108.02 Stafford-Smith, Mac	Direct Members		NT	6	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 112 Male K1 5000 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
	106.01 Bendeich, Graham	CCCC	(45+)	QLD	1	SCRATCHED	

Race 112 Male K1 5000 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	106.02 Kair, David	CCCC	(55+)	QLD	2	30:20.60	0.00 +0.00

Race 112 Male K1 5000 35/45/55						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	106.06 Rowell, Keith	CCCC	(35+)	QLD	6	28:14.98	0.00 +0.00
	106.05 Lovell, Geoff	SCKC	(35+)	QLD	5	DID NOT START	





2013 QLD Canoe Sprint Championships

Sunday, 10 February 2013

Race 113 Male Under 18 K1 5000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	109.01 Dennis, Jerry	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	26:21.44	0.00	+0.00
2	109.04 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	29:24.84	183.40	+183.4
	109.02 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	DID NOT START		
	109.03 Hobbs, Ben	Direct Members	NT	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 114 Female Under 23 K1 5000						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 115 Female Open K1 5000						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 116 Male Open C1 5000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	114.03 Metsoja, Rain	Direct Members	NT	3	29:30.05	0.00	+0.00
2	114.02 Lambert, Frank	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	32:17.68	167.63	+167.6
3	114.01 King, Brian	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	33:17.81	60.13	+227.7

Race 117 Female K1 5000 35/45/55						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 118 Female Under 18 K1 5000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	113.01 Bednall, Taylor	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	32:18.77	0.00	+0.00
2	113.04 Parker, Samantha	Lourdes Hill	QLD	4	36:39.95	261.18	+261.1
	113.02 Short, Christie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	DID NOT START		
	113.03 Short, Abbey	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	DID NOT START		